First Baptist Church

A8\ of Asheville

beautiful belonging

2025-26 Deacon of the Week Schedule

Sundays, 2025

7-Sept Mindy Allen
14-Sept. Brett Baddorf
21-Sept. Rob Baker

28- Sept. Mary Caldwell
5-Oct. Susan Blackmon
12-Oct. Mandi Boyd
19-Oct. Tambi Swiney
26-Oct. Lisa Barnett
2-Nov. Debbie Goodwin
9-Nov. Carlos Collazo
16-Nov. Carleton Collins
23-Nov. Mary Cunningham
30-Nov. Jim DeGrave
7-Dec. Christie Dresback
14-Dec. Sandra Frempong
21-Dec. Mary Frick
28-Dec. Bob Gilkeson

Sundays, 2026

4-Jan. Charlie Glazener
11-Jan. Leesa Brandon
18-Jan. Jamie Gorsuch
25-Jan. Jeff Gorsuch
1-Feb. Ron Gough
8-Feb. Beth Hattaway
15-Feb. Rex Henderson
22-Feb. Linda Hughes
1-Mar. Beattie Logan
8-Mar. Dorothy Porter
15-Mar. Chelsea Setzer
22-Mar. Don Charles
29-Mar. Ray Verm
5-Apr. Mindy Allen**
12-Apr. Brett Baddorf
19-Apr. Rob Baker

26-Apr. Mary Caldwell

3-May

10-May
17-May
24-May
31-May

7-June

14-June
21-June
28-June

5-July

12-July
19-July
26-July

2-Aug.
9-Aug.
16-Aug.
23-Aug.
30-Aug.

6-Sept.
13-Sept.

Susan Blackmon
Mandi Boyd
Leesa Brandon
Debbie Goodwin
Lisa Barnett

Carlos Collazo
Carleton Collins
Mary Cunningham
Jim DeGrave

Christie Dresback
Sandra Frempong
Mary Frick

Bob Gilkeson

Charlie Glazener
Leesa Brandon
Jamie Gorsuch
Ron Gough

Beth Hattaway

Linda Hughes
Beattie Logan

®  The Deacon of the Week {DOW)
schedule begins with the Sundavs noted
and continues through Saturday of thar
weel. You will receive a reminder from
Heather the week prior to your assigned

weel.

The Deacon on Deck serves as a support
for the DOW when the DOW is unable to
attennd to a ];;lartii.‘u]nr rE:tpﬂrr'l‘;ibilir}r For
their assigned week.

The DOW shares the Prayer of Dedrcation
during worship, and attends to
responsibilities throughout the week.

If you cannot serve during your assigned
week, find a replacement and inform
Heather Swanson as soon as possible at
hswanson@fbea.net or by calling the
church office, 828.252.4781.



